
ITEM # J <;s,-toG.( 
CITY OF SANTA FE 

AMENDMENT No. 2 TO 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

ITEM#l 6-0984 

This AMENDMENT No. 2 (the "Amendment") amends the CITY OF SANTA FE 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated October 13, 2017 (the "Agreement"), 

between the City of Santa Fe (the "City") and Purcell Tire and Service Center. (the "Contractor"). 

The date of this Amendment shall be the date when it is executed by the City and the Contractor 

whichever occurs last. 

RECITALS: 

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide the tire re-

capping services. 

B. Pursuant to Articles 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, 

the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the City and the Contractor 

agree as follows: 

1.. COMPENSATION. 

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of 

compensation by forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000), so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its 

entirety as follows: 

A. The City shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services rendered a sum not 

to exceed three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000), plus applicable gross receipts 

taxes. Payment shall be made for services actually rendered at a rate as explained in 

Exhibit "A, A-1, A-2" attached and incorporated herein. 



2. TERM: 

Article 5, of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and substitute the 

following Article 5, in its place: 

This Agreement shall be effective when signed by the City and shall terminate on 

September 30, 2019. 

3. OPTION TO RENEW 

Article 6, of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and substitute the 

following Article 6, in its place: 

Contractor is granted, upon a satisfactory performance, an option to renew this 

Agreement for one (1) additional one (1) year period not to exceed four (4) years. Contractor and 

City shall renegotiate the terms and conditions upon renewal. The option shall be exercised by the 

parties prior to the expiration date of this Agreement. 

4. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE. 

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and shall 

remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the City of 

Santa Fe Professional Services Agreement as of the dates set forth below. 

2 



CITY OF SANT A FE: 

~YoR~~~ 
Date:_LQ \ 5 lJ t 

ATTEST: 

tltp..<.ci,,_ ~ · J ,~ n 
LANDA Y.GIL, ~-~ 
C-~~- q(2ul1'if' 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

/4/Dtl _____ xii 11-
BRINK. MCSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY 

APPROVED: 

J/;£°1:9:./tf.~faANcE D~~OR 
52255,52262,52265/530900 
Business Unit/Line Item 

CONTRACTOR: 
Purcell Tire and Service Center 

3 



PRICING SPECIFICATIONS 

EXHIBITA-2 
SPECIFICATIONS 

'17/03/B 

Vendor to provide G177 Retread on all 11/R/22.5, 12/R/24.5 and 315/SOR/22.5 
Vendor to provide G177 Retread on 275/70R22.5 and 295/70R22.5 
Vendor to provide G167 on 245/70R 19.5 low profile tires 

COST OF RETREAD TIRES COST PER TIRE 

llR/22.S $124.37 

12R/22.5 $133.91 

11R/24.5 $155.42 

315/SOR 22.5 $141.24 

245/70R 19.5 Low Profile $90.00 

275/70R 22.5 low Profile $105.00 

295/70R 22.5 Low Profile 4129.20 

llR/22.5 Casing Cost $80.00 

llR/24.5 Casing Cost $80.00 

315/SOR 22.5 Casing Cost $80.00 

245/70R 19.5 Low Profile Casing Cost $80.00 

245/70R 22.5 Low Profile Casing Cost $80.00 

295/70R 22.5 Low Profile Casing Cost $80.00 

Section Repair Cost $25.00 
Nall Hole Repair Cost $0 
Bead Repair Cost $15.00 


